
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TERM DATES 2023/2024 
 

Autumn Term 
Wednesday 6th September - Wednesday 20th December 2023 
Half term: Monday 23rd October  - Friday 27th October 2023 
Inset Day   - Friday 24th November 2023 
 
Spring Term 
Thursday 4th January - Wednesday 27th March 2024 
Half term: Monday 19th February - Friday 23rd February 2024 
 
Summer Term 
Monday 15th April  - Friday 19th July 2024 
May Day Bank Holiday  - Monday 6th May 2024 
Half term: Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 2024 

 

TERM DATES 2024/2025 
(Provisional, based on the Norfolk Model) 

 

Autumn Term 
Wednesday 4th September - Friday 20th December 2024 
Half term: Friday 25th October  - Friday 1st November 2024 
 
Spring Term 
Tuesday 7th January - Friday 4th April 2025 
Half term: Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February 2025 
 
Summer Term 
Wednesday 23rd April - Tuesday 22nd July 2025 
May Day Bank Holiday - - Monday 5th May 2025 
Half term: Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May 2025 



 

 
 
Autumn 
Term 

 
06/09/2023 Start of Autumn Term 

06/09/2023 Year 11 Parent Information 
Evening (6pm) 06/09/2023 Year 10 Parent Information 
Evening (7pm) 07/09/2023 Year 8 Parent Information 
Evening (6pm) 07/09/2023 Year 9 Parent Information 
Evening (7pm) 13/09/2023 Year 11 Reports sent home this 
week 13/09/2023 Year 7 Team Building Day 

13/09/2023 Year 7 Parent Information 
Evening (6pm) 14/09/2023 Year 11 Post 16 afternoon 

25/09/2023 School Photographers 

28/09/2023 Open Evening 

02/10/2023 Year 7 GL Assessments 

04/10/2023 Open Morning 

05/10/2023 Open Morning 

06/10/2023 Year 11 English Spoken 
Language exams week 12/10/2023 Performing Arts Showcase 1 

23/10/2023 - 27/10/2023 Half Term 

30/10/2023 Year 11 Geography fieldwork 
week 13/11/2023 Year 11 assessment fortnight  

24/11/2023 Inset Day 

27/11/2023 Year 9 assessment fortnight 

29/11/2023 Flu vaccinations 

30/11/2023 Flu vaccinations 

30/11/2023 Awards Evening 

15/12/2023 Year 11 Reports sent home this 
week 18/12/2023 Year 11 Photography mock (HW 
group) 19/12/2023 Year 11 Textiles and 
photography mock (ELH group) 19/12/2023 Christmas Lunch and Jumper 
Day 20/12/2023 Christmas Music in the 
Community 20/12/2023 Year 11 Art mock 

20/12/2023 End of Autumn Term 

  

  



 

  

  
Spring 
Term 

 
04/01/2024 Start of Spring Term 

08/01/2024 Year 7&8 Assessment Fortnight 

17/01/2024 Year 9 Report sent home this 
week 18/01/2024 Year 11 Progress Evening 

18/01/2024 Start of Options process for Year 
9 22/01/2024 Year 10 Assessment Fortnight 

25/01/2024 Year 11 Revision Information 
Event (6pm) 02/01/2024 Year 9 Progress Evening 

05/02/2024 KS4 Poetry Event at Theatre 
Royal 07/02/2024 Year 7&8 Reports sent home this 
week 19/02/2024 - 23/02/2024 Half Term 

26/02/2024 Year 11 Mock Fortnight 

28/02/2024 Year 10 Reports sent home this 
week 01/03/2024 Year 9 Options form deadline 

07/03/2024 Year 8 Progress Evening 

11/03/2024 Year 11 GCSE Music Recordings 
week 18/03/2024 Year 11 GCSE Music 
Compositions week 21/03/2024 Splendid Productions Event 

21/03/2024 Year 7 Progress Evening 

21/03/2024 Year 10 Information Evening 

27/03/2024 Drama Theatre Visit 

27/03/2024 End of Spring Term 

28/03/2024 Year 11 mock results sent home 

28/03/2024 Inset Day 

02/04/2024 Valencia Visit (dates to be 
confirmed) 

  



 

Summer Term  
15/04/2024 Start of Summer Term 

16/04/2024 Year 11 Photography Exam (HW 
group) 18/04/2024 Year 11 Photography Exam (ELH 
group) 22/04/2024 Year 11 MFL oral exams 

30/04/2024 Year 11 Textiles Exam 

02/05/2024 Year 11 Art and 3D Exams 

02/05/2024 Year 10 Progress Evening 

06/05/2024 Bank Holiday 

20/05/2024 Year 10 GCSE Music recordings 

21/05/2024 Year 10 GCSE Music recordings  

27/05/2024 - 31/05/2024 Half Term 

03/06/2024 Year 7-9 Assessment Fortnight 

10/06/2024 Year 10 Geography fieldwork 
week 13/06/2024 History visit to WW1 Battlefields 

17/06/2024 Year 10 Assessment Fortnight 

27/06/2024 Performing Arts Showcase 2 

28/06/2024 Year 6 Induction Day (Small 
Groups) 28/06/2024 Year 11 Prom 

03/07/2024 Year 6 Induction Day   

04/07/2024 Year 6 Induction Day 

04/07/2024 Year 6 Induction Evening (6pm) 

08/07/2024 Year 10 Work Experience 

08/07/2024 Year 7-9 GL Assessments 

15/07/2024 Year 7-9 Reports sent home this 
week 11/07/2024 Prize Night 

15/07/2024 Sports Day 

16/07/2024 Reserve Sports Day 

16/07/2024 Year 9&10 MFL Visit 

17/07/2024 Year 7 Residential Visit 

19/07/2024 End of Summer Term 
 

Calendar correct at time of printing but maybe subject to change 
Updated calendar available via the academy website 


